

**Erratum**

---

*Inorganica Chimica Acta*, 168 (1990) 163–165

**A Novel Au–Ag Supracluster: Preparation and Structure of  
[Au<sub>13</sub>Ag<sub>12</sub>(μ<sub>2</sub>-Cl)<sub>6</sub>(Ph<sub>3</sub>P)<sub>10</sub>Cl<sub>2</sub>]·nEtOH**

MAOCHUN HONG, ZHIYING HUANG, BEISHENG KANG, XINJIAN LEI and HANQIN LIU  
(Fuzhou, Fujian, China)

The cluster described in this paper is a cation, so that the following corrections should be made:

Page 163, l.h. column: the title compound should read [Au<sub>13</sub>Ag<sub>12</sub>(μ<sub>2</sub>-Cl)<sub>6</sub>(Ph<sub>3</sub>P)<sub>10</sub>Cl<sub>2</sub>]Cl·nEtOH.

Page 164, l.h. column: the formula in Fig. 1 legend should read [Au<sub>13</sub>Ag<sub>12</sub>(μ<sub>2</sub>-Cl)<sub>6</sub>(Ph<sub>3</sub>P)<sub>10</sub>Cl<sub>2</sub>]<sup>+</sup>.